

## Govt. of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Kangasabati Canals Sub-Division No. VII Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur

## CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 of NIO No. - WBIW / KCSD-VII / NIQ- 01 / 2020-21

Memo No. -239 Date-21.07.2020

In partial modification of this N.I.T. No. **WBIW/SDO/KCSD-VII/NIT 01 OF 2020-21** it is notified for information of all concern that the following changes have been made:

In place of	As
1. Last date of receiving application 23/07/2020	Last date of receiving application 24/07/2020 up to
up to 1:00 PM	1:00 PM
2. Last date of issuing quotation paper 23/07/2020 up	. Last date of issuing quotation paper 24/07/2020 up
to 4:00 PM	to 4:00 PM
3.Last date of receiving quotation paper 24/07/2020 up	Last date of receiving quotation paper 27/07/2020 up
to 3:00 PM	to 3:00 PM
4. Date of opening quotation 24/07/2020 up to 3:30 PM	Date of opening quotation 27/07/2020 up to 3:30 PM

All other conditions of the N.I.Q. remain unchanged.

A.E./S.D.O. Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No - VII Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur

Memo No: 239/1(19) Date: 21.07.2020

Copy forwarded for information :

- 1. The Chief Engineer (south-West), Khasjungle, Abas, Midnapur
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle-II, Abas, Khasjungle, Paschim Medinipur.
- 3. The Karmadhakshya, Krishi-o-Sech, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, West Midnapur Division/ KKB Division, Paschim Medinipur.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No.-I/II/III/IV/V/BI Division.
- 6. The District Information & Cultural Affairs Officer, Midnapur, Paschim Medinipur for information.
- 7. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No-I/II/IV
- 8. The Divisional Accounts Officer(Gr. I), K.C.Division No-I .
- 9. Estimating Branch of K.C.Division No-I.
- 10. Notice Board of Notice Board of K.C.Sub-Division No-VII ..
- 11. The Nodal Officer, E-Governance, DVC Study Cell, I&W Dte. JalSampad Bhaban, Salt LakeCity, Kolkata- for publication in the Departmental Official Website www.wbiwd.gov.in .

A.E./S.D.O. Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No - VII Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur